Retiree Name

Amlin, Doug

Arnold, Gary

Ashman, Jerome
Bair, James A. (Jim)

Berger, Bob

Bess, Richard

Brown, Purcell

Curtice III, William L.

Dick, Dorothy (Dori)

Retired/Org

1997/ENA

1997/EN

1989/ENE

1999/ENFS

ENF

1999/ENF

2001/ENSC

2004/ENM

2002/ENFS

21 April 2004

What's up! e-mail address

Working for the Aerospace Corporation out of Chantilly. Douglas.W.Amlin@aero.org
Residing in NASIC/DEMZ supporting thermal infrared branch.

Still live in Tipp City

Since retiring in 1997 I've been in SE Asia every winter- gary3456@hotmail.com

actually 8 to 9 months a year. I return to the US in mid May
and teach skydiving in the summer. In Sep I return to Asia

Lots of volunteer projects in Westmoreland County PA jpashman@wpa.net
Staying retired j-d.bair@worldnet.att.net
Currently working for ITC Dayton - RLBerger@msn.com

Traveling and enjoying family/grandkids

Living in Florida bessre@aol.com

Working at the Church as Chairman of the Board of Deacons;  purcellb777@sbcglobal.net
serving on the Board for an organization called Young

Disciples, Inc. that works to keep young kids in school and off

the streets; for leisure I spend a lot of time on the golf course. In

2003, took golfing trips to Las Vegas (Mar). San Antonio (Apr),

Myrtle Beach (May), Richmond, VA (Aug), and Orlando

(Nov).

Wife, grandkids, kids, other family, church, hobbies, and a little william.curtice@ieee.org
consulting.

Playing golf, traveling DoriDick@aol.com



Diltz, Sharon K.

Durrstein, Robert V.(Bob)

Emerson, Robert H

Engel, Herman

Engel, Jim

Freeh, Brian

Fry, Larry

Gala, John

Gangl, Erwin C.

Gerken, Gary

Gifford, Charles A.

2001/EN?

1995/ENSM

1991/ENA

1993/ENECA

1998/ENFT

2003/ENS

1997/ENSM

2003/ENA

1988/ENAS

2003/ENF

2000/ENA

Painting and landscaping

Senior Analyst for MCR Federal
in Lexington Park, MD

Financial planning for Thrivent Financial for Lutherans.
Volunteer at the USAF Museum, Play golf, bowl and travel
(US & Europe especially river cruises).

Hobbies include clarinet and guitar playing and playing in a
couple of bands, woodworking and trapshooting. Also,
managing a small farm.

Volunteer activities and travel

Manufacturing consulting at MacAuley Brown

Retired forever

Currently Director, CACI Technologies, Inc.

Camping, grandchildren and part time work

Developing phonics education products business.

jlskdiltz@prodigy.net

Durrstein@yahoo.com

Bob_Emerson@aal.org

hengel@woh.rr.com

englejh@prodigy.net

bdfreeh@aol.com

frylm3750@aol.com
larry.fry@macb.com

jpgala3@hotmail.com
egangl@caci.com
e.gangl@ieee.org

jegerken@juno.com

giffordca@actionfactor.com



Griffin, John 1992/EN President of Griffin Consulting and work several days per week griffinj@ameritech.net
1997/XR for industry, both commercial and aerospace. Hobbies include
tennis, woodworking, continual restoration of my 1969 Lotus
Elan, bridge, golf, plus the myriad of other things that retired
people do! Three daughters all married fine men, two grandsons
and one granddaughter.

Hart, John 1986/ENE Staying active in Yellow Springs politics and traveling johnhart@email.sae.org
Hartman, Donald 2003/ENA Staying in Dayton Area. Volunteer and part-time work Hartmansandon(@cs.com
Hodapp, Everett 1993/ENS Grandparenting and enjoying our cabin in Northern Minnesota xeniamac@voyager.net

(May- September ONLY). Currently volunteering as a Director
(Representing Xenia) and Board Secretary of the Greene
County Community Foundation.

Hull, Linda 1997/EN Working part-time for West Carrollton Schools; enjoying rlhull@ameritech.net
grandchildren; gardening; distance walker; learning to golf

Imfeld, Bill 1997/ENF Since retiring I’ve worked part time for HJ Ford, writing wimfeld@erinet.com
proposals and doing consulting for industry (Boeing and
Lockheed) and government (DARPA, a little with EN, and

AFRL).
Klein, Jim 2001/ENF Scuba diving in the Bahamas; Doing consulting work. JamesKKlein@aol.com
Kogler, Richared 2003/ENF Traveling to Milwaukee, the Outer Banks, Williamsburg, Va.  koglerrh@earthlink.net

Working part-time for MacAulay Brown and slowly starting my
own woodworking business.

Krile, Dave 1999/ENA Consulting; gardening; cooking; reading; fishing dkrile@infinet.com



Little, Dale

Logus, Paul

McBride, Richard H

Petrin, Clovis

Pieratt, Donald

Purkey, Tom

Rudhman, Wylie

Rustenburg, John

Streeter, Rebecca A.

Stevenson, Fred

Thielen, George

1993/ENA

1992/ENA

2003/ENA

1997/ENS

1986/ENE

1993/ENFT

2000/ENF

1994/ENF

1997/ENX

2000/ENS

1997/ENS

I play a lot of golf, spend part of my winter in FL and just enjoy DBLittle2046(@msn.com
retirement

Working on photo restoration; Reading; polaris@woh.rr.com
Concentrating on omphaloskepsis.

Actively retired locally richard_mcbride4@msn.com

Working for Innovative Technologies. Bowling in Weapon petep4309@sbcglobal.net
Systems League with Bill Hartley and Les Clark, fellow EN

retirees. Attending Cardiac Rehab at sustaining level. Concerts

at Schuster and Fraze and plays at WSU.

Volunteer work for the county in Ocala, FL , Amateur Radio,  dpieratt@atlantic.net
Photography

Currently teaching mathematics at Milton-Union tom_purkey@yahoo.com
Middle School

Moved to Xenia. Working in general aviation business rudhman@netzero.net

Working part time at University of Dayton Research Institute  jwrustenburg@worldnet.att.net
rustenburg@udri.udayton.edu

I spend my time caring for our ADHD son (a 7th grader), rastreeter84@hotmail.com
camping, hiking, reading, reorganizing our home, and working
part-time as a Shaklee Independent Distributor

Golf, Music (Dayton Philharmonic Chorus, piano, trumpet &  fbsteven@sprynet.com
learning to play dulcimers) and woodworking.

Part-time consulting, ISO coordinator for MTC Technologies, thieleng@asme.org
Dayton. Activities involving things that move--airplanes, cars,

trains. Still active with professional societies in Dayton. Three

granddaughters, ages 5 and under.



Tipps, Dan

Underwood, Harold

Vukelich, Sharon

Wahl, Jim

Wirt, Richard

Wood, Howard

Zentner, John

1994/ENS

2000/ENA

2003/ENFP

1999/ENM

2000/ENA

1994/ENF

2003/ENA

Working part time at University of Dayton Research Institute  tipps@udri.udayton.edu

Working with photography, maintaining my hobby cars, haroldunderwood@siscom.net
upgrading my home and traveling as much as possible

Working for the University of Dayton Research Institute and am sharonvukelich@earthlink.net

the Program Manager for the ManTech for Engine Rotor Life ~ sharon.vukelich@udri.udayton.edu
Extension Program with AFRL/MLM. I'm working

nondestructive inspection systems for propulsion. I also have

propulsion contracts with Aermacchi (Italian Aircraft

Manufacturer), and ASC/LP doing consultation on ENSIP and

PSIP.

Working part time at MacAulay-Brown and spending a lot of ~ Jim.Wahl@macb.com
time helping my son build a radio control 1/3 scale model of the
1903 Wright Flyer .

Golfing, fishing, sightseeing, and traveling. Also following RLWIRT@cs.com
sporting events and working around the house.

Enjoying the desert and the weather. Photography, travel and  drhaw(@aol.com
occasional golf occupy my time.

Moving to Phoenix. Hiking, golfing and a little consulting zentner@cox.net
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